Income bandings number 16 times times times times 10 times

At 29 September 2024

more than £90,000 per

annum 39 - 3 22 13 1

£60,000 to £90,000 per

annum 110 - 14 61 33 2

less than £60,000 per

annum 87 - 13 51 20 3

236 - 30 134 66 6

At 24 September 2023

more than £90,000 per

annum 36 - 3 21 12 -

£60,000 to £90,000 per

annum 113 1 14 62 33 3

less than £60,000 per

annum 94 3 20 42 28 1

243 4 37 125 73 4

Multiple applied to income

 Stonegate Pub Company Limited
 Annual report and financial statements

Registered number FC029833

55

Notes (continued)

13 Property fair value measurements (continued)

Sensitivity analysis table

The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within level 3 of the fair value
hierarchy of the Group’s estate are FMT and a multiple. There is a limited amount of interrelation between the
variation in these inputs.

A change in either of these assumptions could have a significant effect on the overall valuation of the estate.
Sensitivities around these assumptions that are deemed to be reasonably likely based on the experience of the
valuers are illustrated below:

Property, plant and equipment

Investment property

2024 2023

£m £m

FMT sensitivity

90 88

-2.5% (90) (88)

Multiple sensitivity

+0.25 99 96

-0.25 (99) (96)

+2.5%

2024 2023

£m £m

FMT sensitivity

5 5

-2.5% (5) (5)

Multiple sensitivity

+0.25 4 4

-0.25 (4) (4)

+2.5%

 Stonegate Pub Company Limited
 Annual report and financial statements

Registered number FC029833

56

Notes (continued)

14 Impairment testing

Property, plant and equipment

For leasehold properties not included in the valuation the Group considers each of these individual pubs as a cash-
generating unit (CGU). At 29 September 2024 779 pubs (2023: 785 pubs) were included in leasehold properties, of
which eight are non-trading sites (2023: seven). Each CGU is reviewed annually for indicators of impairment, and
impairment reversals for previously impaired CGUs. When indicators of impairment are identified the carrying value